INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11967/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2014 in AS No. 507/1995 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M. THILAGAM & ORS TH. GPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P TH. DIST. COLL. & ORS (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17736/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated list after four weeks to enable the Counsel for Petitioner to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.08.04 16:40:18 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com