ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11967/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2014 in AS No. 507/1995 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M. THILAGAM & ORS TH. GPA

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P TH. DIST. COLL. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as petitioner and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17736/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Arjun Singh, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ankita Chadha, Adv. Ms. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR Date: 2016.03.04

> Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv. Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.

16:59:08 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after ten weeks.