## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11967/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2014 in AS No. 507/1995 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

M. THILAGAM THROUGH G.P.A.
MR. S. CHENCHU KIRAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA.NO.4/2016 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PETITIONER FILED BY MR. RAJESH KUMAR, ADVOCATE IA No. 3/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17736/2015 (XII-A)

Date: 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

Ms. G. Usha Sri, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

2

Mr. V. Sridhar, Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final hearing after two months.

In the meanwhile, the pleadings shall be complete.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER